
 

 

O.I.H. 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1344 

TO BE ANSWERED ON MARCH 14, 2022 
 

PATNA METRO PROJECT 
 

NO.   1344.                SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR MODI: 
 

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state: (a) the total sanctioned funds for Patna Metro Rail Project and the share of Centre, State and loan component respectively for the said project;  (b) the funds which have been released by the Centre and the State separately for the said   project so far, and the funds spent thereon; (c) the agency with which the talks are going on for the loan and the status of progress thereof; (d) the total land set to be provided by the State Government and the quantum of land which has been  provided so far; and  (e)  the details of progress made in Patna Metro Rail Project, so far?  
ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

 MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS 

(SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE)   (a)      Sanctioned cost of the Patna Metro Rail Project is ₹ 13,365.77 crore. The share of Central Government in the form of equity and sub-ordinate debt is ₹ 1,840.31 crore. The share of State Government in the form of equity, sub-ordinate debt and Interest During Construction (IDC) for Loan & Front End Fee is ₹ 5,908.17 crore. The loan component is  ₹ 5,520.93 crore. (b)       The funds which have been released by the Centre and the State for the said project so far, and the funds spent thereon are as under: Funds released by Central Govt. ₹ 262.50 Crore  Funds released by State Govt. ₹ 1,070.59 Crore Totals Fund released  ₹ 1,333.09 Crore  Total Funds spent till Feb’2022 ₹ 615.72 Crore   ..2/- 
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  -2-  (c)   Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance informed this Ministry that Patna Metro Rail Project has been posed to Govt. of Japan for Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) ODA loan of ₹ 5,520.93 crore. The Govt. of Japan/ JICA has been requested for early conclusion of the loan agreement.   (d)        Total land set to be provided by the State Government for the project is 4.32 Ha. Out of which, 4.26 Ha has been provided so far. (e)      Physical and Financial progress of the Patna Metro Rail Project as on 28.02.2022 is 1.6% and 2.79% respectively.   ***** 
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